PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8227496

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CPG INTERNATIONAL LLC	08/01/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE AZEK GROUP LLC	
Street Address:	1330 W. FULTON STREET, SUITE 350	
City:	CHICAGO	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60607	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 42

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7862196
Patent Number:	8157556
Patent Number:	8382464
Patent Number:	8940205
Patent Number:	9422715
Patent Number:	9574353
Patent Number:	9611650
Patent Number:	9822547
Patent Number:	11306191
Patent Number:	D907254
Patent Number:	D907255
Patent Number:	D907256
Patent Number:	D907811
Patent Number:	D921226
Patent Number:	D921227
Patent Number:	D966561
Patent Number:	D966562
Application Number:	16784861
Application Number:	16999336
Application Number:	17032065

PATENT REEL: 065267 FRAME: 0864

508180312

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17346385
Application Number:	17592050
Application Number:	17699867
Application Number:	17885112
Application Number:	18188397
Application Number:	18467681
Application Number:	29753337
Application Number:	29831892
Application Number:	29831893
Application Number:	29831896
Application Number:	29831897
Application Number:	29831898
Application Number:	29831899
Application Number:	29853258
Application Number:	29853265
Application Number:	29860785
Application Number:	63431454
Application Number:	63535949
PCT Number:	US2022034592
PCT Number:	US2022039984
PCT Number:	US2023064868
PCT Number:	US2023074262

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)421-5547

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (713)546-5681 Email: ppena@shb.com

Correspondent Name: SHOOK, HARDY & BACON L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 2555 GRAND BLVD.

Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	39935
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAULA A. HARDILEK PENA
SIGNATURE:	/Paula A. Hardilek Pena/
DATE SIGNED:	10/16/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certificate of Amendment - The AZEK Group LLC#page1.tif source=Certificate of Amendment - The AZEK Group LLC#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 065267 FRAME: 0865

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CPG INTERNATIONAL
LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CPG INTERNATIONAL LLC" TO "THE
AZEK GROUP LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF
AUGUST, A.D. 2023, AT 12:49 O'CLOCK P.M.

3937658 8100 SR# 20233132252

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203871551

Date: 08-01-23

PATENT REEL: 065267 FRAME: 0866 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:49 PM 08/01/2023
FILED 12:49 PM 08/01/2023
SR 20233132252 - File Number 3937658

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CPG INTERNATIONAL LLC

- 1. Name of Limited Liability Company: CPG International LLC
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:
 - a. Name: The name of the limited liability company is The AZEK Group LLC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 1st day of August, 2023.

Name: Morgan Walkhidge

Title: Chief Legal Officer and Secretary

PATENT REEL: 065267 FRAME: 0867

RECORDED: 10/18/2023